

[3207]

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

FRIDAY ,THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BATTU DEVANAND



IA No. 1 OF 2025

IN

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3039 OF 2025

Between:

1. RavuriVenkataNarayanaRao, (died)
2. RavuriNarasimha Murthy, (died)
3. RavuriPrabhakaraRao, S/o. Late RavuriVenkataNarayanaRao., Aged about 50 years, R/o. Nallacheruvu, AmalapuramMandal, E.G.Dist.
4. RavuriVenkata Rama Rao, S/o. Late Ravuri Ramakrishna, Aged about 45 years., R/o. Nallacheruvu., Amalapuram. Mandal, E.G.Dist.
5. Ravuri Prasad Vijay Kumar., S/o. Late Ravuri Ramakrishna Aged about 36 years., R/o. Nallacheruvu., Amalapuram. Mandal, E.G.Dist.

Petitioner/Respondent Nos.2,3, 5 to 7

AND

1. DangetiNageshwaraRao, S/o. Veeraswara "Rao., Aged about 62 years, R/o. College Road., Amalapuram., E.G.District.

Respondent/ Petitioner/Auction Purchaser

2. Banda Venkataramana Murthy, (died)
3. Banda SubrahmanyeswaraRao., S/o. Late Banda VenkataRamana Murthy, Aged about 50 years.

KrapachintalapudiMummidivaram.,MummidivaramMandal., East
Godavari District.

(Respondent No. 3 is not a necessary party to this C.R.P as No relief
is claimed against him)

Respondents/Respondent No.1,4/Petitioner &D.Hr.

Petition under Section 151 CPC is filed praying that in the
circumstances stated in the grounds filed in support of the petition, the
High Court may be pleased to stay all further proceedings in E.P.No. 4 of
1991 including the execution of the order dated 19-09-2025 made in E.A.NO.
181//2025 IN E.A.NO. 32/2000 IN E.A.NO. 70/99 IN E.A.NO. 5/99 IN E.P.NO.
4 OF 1991 IN O.S.NO. 55 OF 1966 on the file of the Senior Civil Judge,
Amalapuram, pending disposal of CRP No. 3039 of 2025, on the file of the
High Court.

Petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the
affidavit filed in support thereof and the earlier order of the High Court dt
07.11.2025 , 05.12.2025 & 02.01.2026 made herein and upon hearing the
arguments of SRI V V N NARASIMHAM and the Court made the following

ORDER:

“List on 20.02.2026.

**Interim order granted earlier by this Court is extended for a
further period of four (04) weeks.”**

**SD/-K.V.RAGHAVULU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

- 1) The Senior Civil Judge, Amalapuram
- 2) One CC to SRI. V V N NARASIMHAM Advocate [OPUC]
- 3) One spare copy

HIGH COURT

DEV,J

DATED:30/01/2026

LIST ON 20.02.2026

ORDER

IA No. 1 OF 2025

IN

CRP NO: 3039 OF 2025

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

